ALUMINUM COMPRESSION CONNECTORS
© Panduit Corp. 2024 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 1007738
1. Use a connector marked for the wire size and wire material to be used. NEVER
use a copper connector on aluminum wire.
2. Strip wire insulation to approximate length shown on tool chart. DO NOT nick
or ring the conductor strands.
3. Wire brush the stripped wire to remove oxide film.
4. Insert stripped wire into connector until the wire stops.

See Tool
List Below
See Tool
List Below
Die Part Number
Color Code & Die
Index Number
(Number of Crimps)
CT-2920/CCP
CT-920CH/CCP
UA12ID
Indenter Die
See Uni-Die™
Dieless Tools Below
Panduit Burndy Panduit Panduit Burndy Panduit Panduit
LAAM38U Furukawa 38 1 3/8 35.4
CD-920-1/0
Pink P42
(2)
U163
Pink 348
(1)
STD
(1) ---
U163
Pink 348
(1)
STD
(1)
STD
(1)
LAAM58 Sumitomo 58 1 5/8 41.8
CD-920-3/0
TAN P50
(2)
--- STD
(1) --- --- STD
(2)
STD
(1)
LAAM60B Furukawa 60 1 5/8 41.8
CD-920-3/0
Tan P50
(2)
U25ART
Tan 296
(1)
STD
(1) ---
U25ART
Tan 296
(1)
STD
(2)
STD
(1)
LAAM100U Furukawa 100 1 7/8 48.1
CD-920-300
WHITE P66
(2)
U28ART
White 298
(2)
STD
(1) ---
U28ART
White 298
(2)
STD
(2)
STD
(1)
LAAM150U Furukawa 150 2 5/8 67.2
CD-920-400
BLUE P76
(2)
U30ART
Blue 470
(2)
STD
(1) ---
U30ART
Blue 470
(2)
STD
(2)
STD
(1)
LAAM200B Furukawa 200 2 5/8 67.2
CD-920-500
Brown P87
(2)
U31ART
Brown 299
(2)
STD
(1) ---
U31ART
Brown 299
(2)
STD
(2)
STD
(1)
LAAM250U Furukawa 250 3 3/8 86.2
CD-920-500A
PINK P99
(4)
U34ART
Pink 300
(4)
STD
(1) ---
U34ART
Pink 300
(4)
STD
(3) ---
LAAM325U Furukawa 325 3 3/8 86.2
CD-920-750
BLACK P106
(4)
U36ART
Black 473
(4)
STD
(2)
CD-940-750
BLACK P106
(4)
U36ART
Black 473
(4)
--- ---
LAAM400B Furukawa 400 3 3/4 95.9 ---
U39ART-2
Yellow 936
(4)
--- ---